## ADAMS COUNTY BONDING AND INSURANCE REQUIREMENTS (FOR WORK IN COUNTY RIGHT-OF-WAY)

## THE FOLLOWING BOND AND CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE MUST BE IN THE ADAMS COUNTY TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT, DEVELOPMENT REVIEW PERMIT SECTION PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF ANY STREET CUT PERMIT. A STREET CUT ALSO INCLUDES: TRENCHING, ROAD BORE, POT HOLING & BORE HOLING.

- 1. A Five Thousand Dollar Permit or License Bond\*
  - A. Permit or License Bond will be made out to:

Adams County Transportation Department Construction Management, 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, Suite W2000B 4430 S. Adams County Pkwy Brighton, CO 80601

- B. Permit or License Bond Activity: For Street Cut Excavations.
- C. Permit or License Bond shall be an original and must be signed by a Principle of the Bonding Company.
- D. Terms of the Bond shall be for a period of one year. Indefinite Bonds are acceptable, but Adams County must be given a notice of cancelation by the Principle of the Bonding Company.
- E. Alterations of any kind on the Bond are not acceptable.

\*Adams County does not have their own "Bond Form" and your insurance company's standard "Bond Form" is acceptable. Adams County will not accept cash or certified funds in lieu of the Permit Bond. The Adams County Transportation Director reserves the right to increase the amount of a bond as required.

- 2. A Certificate of General Liability Insurance
  - A. Minimum Coverage Shall Be:

Bodily Injury:	Five Hundred Thousand Dollars (500,000)
Property Damage:	Five Hundred Thousand Dollars (500,000)

B. Adams County shall be listed as the Certificate holder as follows:

Adams County Transportation Department Construction Management, 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, Suite W2000B 4430 S. Adams County Pkwy Brighton, CO 80601

- C. The Certificate shall be an original and signed by an authorized agent of the insurance company.
- D. The Certificate shall show the policy number(s) and policy dates which must extend through the duration of the work in the Adams County Public Right-of-Way.

The Bond and Certificate of General Liability Insurance shall be issued to the same company or individual. The same company or individual must be the company posting the Bond and must be the same company showing proof of General Liability Insurance.

Additional information may be obtained by calling the Adams County Transportation Department, Development Review Permit Section, at 720-523-6821 or 6875.